# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	22-R079477JH / 35 <sup>th</sup> Street West Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation	DATE POSTED	BIDSYNC	MCC MBC	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Jeb Hayter	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 16, 2022		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities / Sewer Collections Section	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasin	g Official	

#### **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc., for the provision of 35<sup>th</sup> Street West Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation.

#### **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

#### **BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION**

The Scope of work consists of the repair on a manhole and sewer main at the intersection of 13<sup>th</sup> Avenue West and 35<sup>th</sup> Street West, Bradenton, FL 34205.

The solicitation was advertised on June 28, 2022 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to its members. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc. / Venice, FL
- 4. Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. / Vero Beach, FL
- 2. Harris-McBurney Company / Tampa, FL
- 3. Woodruff & Sons, Inc. / Bradenton, FL

### **EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:**

Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc., was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Utilities / Sewer Collections Section recommend award to Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	Acct No. 402-5159482- 534000-5159482-0004
COST	\$142,180.50	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

## BID TABULATION SUMMARY ITQ NO. 22-R079477JH 35TH STREET WEST GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION

35th Street West Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Dejonge Excavating Contractors, Inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.
Bid Total with Contingency	\$183,033.09	\$189,805.00	\$166,539.01	\$142,180.50

## BID TABULATION ITQ NO. 22-R079477JH

35TH STREET WEST GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Dejonge Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Harris-McBurney Company		Timothy Rose Contracting Inc.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobiilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,191.97	\$9,191.97	\$5,330.00	\$5,330.00	\$24,940.00	\$24,940.00	\$19,350.00	\$19,350.00
2	SEWER										
3	Site Restoration										
4	Asphalt Pavement Restoration (Base & Resurface)	50	SQYD	\$295.30	\$14,765.00	\$523.00	\$26,150.00	\$159.17	\$7,958.50	\$102.00	\$5,100.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	300	SQYD	\$81.40	\$24,420.00	\$128.00	\$38,400.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$61.50	\$18,450.00
6	Miami Curb Replacement	30	LF	\$123.70	\$3,711.00	\$253.00	\$7,590.00	\$120.83	\$3,624.90	\$191.50	\$5,745.00
7	MANHOLE										
8	Install Concrete Manhole, 4' dia	8	VF	\$4,190.34	\$33,522.72	\$2,526.25	\$20,210.00	\$3,660.80	\$29,286.40	\$4,331.25	\$34,650.00
9	PIPE (GRAVITY SEWER)										
10	PVC, SDR 26, 8" (SEWER) 20' each direction	40	LF	\$404.51	\$16,180.40	\$609.50	\$24,380.00	\$503.72	\$20,148.80	\$305.00	\$12,200.00
11	MISCELLANEOUS										
12	By-pass Pumping System	1	LS	\$28,907.10	\$28,907.10	\$10,395.00			\$11,600.00	\$18,025.00	\$18,025.00
13	Temp. Structures, by-pass purposes	2	EA	\$11,487.00	\$22,974.00	\$14,160.00	\$28,320.00	· ·	\$11,315.50		\$8,800.00
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,951.89	\$3,951.89	\$3,330.00			\$2,175.00		\$685.00
15	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,769.64	\$8,769.64	\$8,445.00			\$4,350.00		\$6,250.00
		BID SUBTOTAL	\$166,393.72	BID SUBTOTAL	\$172,550.00	BID SUBTOTAL	\$151,399.10	BID SUBTOTAL	\$129,255.00		
CONTIN	GENCY - USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL			10%	\$16,639.37	10%	\$17,255.00	10%	\$15,139.91	10%	\$12,925.50
				BID TOTAL WITH	0102 022 02	BID TOTAL WITH	0100 007 00	BID TOTAL WITH		BID TOTAL WITH	\$142,180.50
				CONTINGENCY	\$183,033.09	CONTINGENCY	\$189,805.00	CONTINGENCY	\$166,539.01	CONTINGENCY	